ZTDAT SeriesMulti-Channel Attenuator
Rev X7 / 29-May-18
Page 1 of 10
Product Overview
Mini-Circuits’ ZTDAT series are multi-channel programmable attenuator systems suitable for a wide range of
signal level control applications from 1 MHz to 6 GHz. Each independently controlled channel provides 0 to
95 dB attenuation in 0.25 dB* steps with more than 100 dB isolation between channels. Its unique design
maintains linear attenuation change per dB, even at the highest attenuation settings.

• N-type connectors (front & rear)
• 1U height
ZTDAT-12-6G95S
• SMA connectors (front & rear)
• 1U height
ZTDAT-12-6G95N
• N-type connectors (front & rear)
• 2U height
ZTDAT-16-6G95S
• SMA connectors (front & rear)
• 1U height
ZTDAT-16-6G95N
• N-type connectors (front & rear)
• 2U height
ZTDAT-8-6G95 (8 Channels) ZTDAT-12-6G95 (12 Channels)
ZTDAT-16-6G95 (16 Channels)
ZTDAT SeriesMulti-Channel Attenuator
Rev X7 / 29-May-18
Page 4 of 10
Catalog Configurations
ZTDAT-20-6G95S
• SMA connectors (front & rear)
• 2U height
ZTDAT-20-6G95N
• N-type connectors (front & rear)
• 3U height
ZTDAT-24-6G95S
• SMA connectors (front & rear)
• 2U height
ZTDAT-24-6G95N
• N-type connectors (front & rear)
• 3U height
ZTDAT-20-6G95 (20 Channels)
ZTDAT-24-6G95 (24 Channels)
ZTDAT SeriesMulti-Channel Attenuator
Rev X7 / 29-May-18
Page 5 of 10
Typical Performance Curves

• ActiveX COM DLL file for creation of 32-bit programs
• .NET library DLL file for creation of 32 / 64-bit programs
• Supported by most common programming environments (refer to application note AN-49-001
for summary of supported environments)
USB Support (Linux):
• Full control in using USB interrupt commands
ZTDAT SeriesMulti-Channel Attenuator
Rev X7 / 29-May-18
Page 8 of 10
Model Images
ZTDAT-8-6G95S (8 Channels, SMA)
Front View
Rear View
ZTDAT-16-6G95S (16 Channels, SMA)
Front View
Rear View
ZTDAT-16-6G95N (16 Channels, N-type)
Front View
Rear View
ZTDAT SeriesMulti-Channel Attenuator
Rev X7 / 29-May-18